

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1075 OF 2008(FOR PREL. HEARING)

LEENA MALLICK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMBIT MALLICK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 445 of 2008(For prel. hearing)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. J.C. Rose, Adv.
Mr. Robin Majumdar, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned for a period of four weeks to enable the
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master